

2335 Sanders Road Northbrook, Illinois 60062-6196 Telephone 847 498-6440 Facsimile 847 498-2066

March 3, 1999

Ms. Blanco S. Bayo, Director Division of Records and Reporting Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

RE: Docket No. 980670-WS Investigation of Possible Overearnings by Sanlando Utilities Corporation in Seminole County

Dear Ms. Bayo:

Please be advised that Utilities, Inc., parent of Sanlando Utilities Corporation., hereby guarantees the obligations of Sanlando Utilities Corporation with respect to the undertaking as set forth in its letter to the Florida Public Service Commission dated March 3, 1999, of which a copy is attached.

Respectfully submitted, Utilities, Inc.

Carl J. Wer

By: Carl J. Wenz Title: Vice President, Regulatory Matters

Sworn to and subscribed before me this <u>3RD</u> day of March, 1999

Notary Public

Notary Public



DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE 02850 MAR-48 FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING



2335 Sanders Road Northbrook, Illinois 60062-6196 Telephone 847 498-6440 Facsimile 847 498-2066

March 3, 1999

Ms. Blanco S. Bayo, Director Division of Records and Reporting Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850



RE: Docket No. 980670-WS Investigation of Possible Overearnings by Sanlando Utilities Corporation in Seminole County

Dear Ms. Bayo:

Sanlando Utilities Corporation hereby undertakes as required by Section 367.082 Florida Statutes, to make any refunds as contemplated by that statute, subject to the final determination of the proper level of rates to be charged in this proceeding as provided by the Commission.

Respectfully submitted, Sanlando Utilities Corporation

Carl J. Werg

By: Carl J. Wenz Title: Vice President, Regulatory Matters

Sworn to and subscribed before me this $\frac{3RD}{2}$ day of March, 1999

Notary Public OFFICIAL SEAL PHIL ANN SCULLY NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:09/18/01 ----****